

Board of Trustees Douglas County School District

ARTICLE I

NAME AND CLASSIFICATION

<u>Section 1- Name</u>. The Board of Trustees of this District shall be known officially as the Board of Trustees of the Douglas County School District. (NRS 386.110)

<u>Section 2 – Composition</u>. The Douglas County School District has been comprised of all the area within the boundaries of Douglas County, Nevada, for the purpose of providing a program of education in grades kindergarten through twelve. Nothing herein shall prevent the District from providing preschool programs. (NRS 386.010)

<u>Section 3 - Official Address</u>. The official address of the Douglas County School District Board of Trustees shall be: Administrative Services Center, 1638 Mono Ave., Minden, Nevada 89423.

<u>Section 4 - Mailing Address</u>. The official mailing address of the Douglas County School District Board of Trustees shall be: 1638 Mono Avenue, Minden, Nevada 89423.

Date Adopted: 8/12/80 Date Revised: 9/10/02 Date Revised: 5/1/11 Date Revised: 4/12/16